CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF YPSILANTI 2023 Boards and Commissions Appointments and Reappointments

Resolution No. 2023-30

REAPPOINTMENTS

Local Development Finance Authority	Exp. Date
Fanta, Andrew (Ypsi Schools)	12/31/2027
Neel, Javonna (Financial)	12/31/2027
Rose, Aaron (Ypsi Schools)	12/31/2027
Planning Commission	Exp. Date
Doe, Larry	12/31/2026
Sinkule, Bill	12/31/2026
Copeland, Caleb	12/31/2026
Tyson, Bianca	12/31/2026
<u>Ypsilanti Community Utilities Authority</u>	Exp. Date
Peterson, Gloria	12/31/2026
Zoning Board of Appeals	Exp. Date
Burnett, Edward	12/31/2026

I, Heather Jarrell Roe, Clerk of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan hereby certify the above resolution is a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2023-30 approved by the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, Board of Trustees assembled at a Regular Meeting held on December 19, 2023.

eather Javell Roe

Heather Jarrell Roe, Clerk Charter Township of Ypsilanti